

**IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY**

HENRY BLACK, MARY LOU BLACK, :
BLACKBALL PROPERTIES, LLC, :

Petitioners, :

v. :

C.A. No. N13A-08-012 FSS

NEW CASTLE COUNTY BOARD OF :
LICENSE, INSPECTION AND REVIEW :
NEW CASTLE COUNTY DEPARTMENT :
OF LAND USE, a department of the New :
Castle County government, and GARY :
STAFFIERI and ADRIA CHARLES :
STAFFIERI, :

CERTIORARI
NON-ARBITRATION CASE

Respondents. :

PETITIONERS' OPENING BRIEF

Richard L. Abbott (I.D. No. 2712)
ABBOTT LAW FIRM
724 Yorklyn Road, Suite 240
Hockessin, DE 19707
(302) 489-2529

Attorneys for Petitioners

Dated: April 21, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
A. The Parties	2
B. The First Change Of Use Application, Permit, Appeal, And Board Reversal	3
C. The Second Change Of Use Permit, Appeal, And Board Decision.....	4
1. General Appeal Procedure & Points.....	4
2. Specific Supporting Facts & Legal Argument On § 40.22.611K. Non-Compliance	4
D. The Board Ignored The UDC § 40.22.611K. Issue & Conclusorilly Affirmed	6
STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS INVOLVED.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. THE BOARD FAILED TO ARTICULATE ANY GROUNDS FOR DENYING THE UDC § 40.22.611K. ARGUMENT; IT MAY NOT HAVE CONSIDERED IT.....	9
II. THE BOARD COMMITTED LEGAL ERROR BY FAILING TO REVERSE THE DEPARTMENT’S ISSUANCE OF THE 2ND PERMIT DESPITE LACK OF 4 PARKING SPACES.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>395 Associates, LLC v. New Castle County</i> , 2006 WL 2021623, Jurden, J. (Del. Super., July 19, 2006)	8
<i>Black v. Staffieri</i> , 2014 WL 814122 (Del., Feb. 27, 2014).....	11
<i>Christiana Town Center, LLC v. New Castle County</i> , 2004 WL 2921830, (Del., Dec. 16, 2004)	8, 9
<i>domus GCK, JV/LLC v. New Castle County Dept. of Land Use</i> , 2010 WL 1427357, Brady, J. (Del. Super., April 7, 2010).....	8
<i>Maddrey v. Justice Of The Peace Court 13</i> , 956 A.2d 1204 (Del. 2008).....	8
<i>Staffieri v. Black</i> , Del. Ch., C.A. No. 7439-VCL (October 24, 2012), aff'd,.....	11
<u>Statutes</u>	
9 Del. C. § 1301	2
9 Del. C. § 1315.....	2
New Castle County Code § 2.05.101.....	2
New Castle County Code § 2.05.103.....	2
New Castle County Code § 2.05.105.....	2
New Castle County Code § 6.03.019B.....	4
New Castle County Code § 6.11.003.....	2
New Castle County Code § 12.08.006.....	2
New Castle County Code Chapter 40.....	4
New Castle County Code § 40.03.522A.....	12
New Castle County Code § 40.22.611K.....	.passim
New Castle County Code Table 40.03.110C.....	12
New Castle County Code Table 40.03.522	12
